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School
KCHS
CCs
CAK
HVA
Farragut
Webb
Bearden

Win-Loss
5-3
5-4
5-4
4-5
2-7
1-8
0-8

Points for Game
28-26 (W)
38-28 (L)

32-7(L)
42-7 (W)
45-21 (L)
34-26 (W)

34-7 (L)

Net Difference

+45
+135

+29

-27

-90

-186
-234

Irish, Lions battle for the top spot

KEN LAY
Correspondent

Week 10 of the 2025 high
school football season is now
in the rear-view mirror in the
farragutpress How the West
was Won presented by Billy
Houston Group, Realty Execu-
tives.

This week will be the final
week of the 2025 campaign,
and many local teams will be
trying to earn a playoff berth
and others will be jockeying
for postseason position.

Last week was a big one for
Webb School of Knoxville,
which picked up its first win.
The Spartans edged Chatta-
nooga Christian School, 34-26.

Quarterback Gage Porter
threw for 235 yards and three
touchdowns for Webb, which
plays top-ranked Boyd Buchan-
an this week to close out the
regular season. Shavar Young
finished the contest with 172
rushing yards and two touch-
downs while Greg Tate had two
interceptions on defense and
made three receptions (includ-
ing two scoring catches).

Hardin Valley Academy,
meanwhile, found its way into
the win column with a 42-27
victory over Cleveland on Se-
nior Night at the Hawks Nest.

Brody Lamb had a pair of
scoring receptions on offense
and recorded more than 10
tackles on the defensive side
of the ball. Samuel Mann had
two rushing touchdowns for
the Hawks (4-5), who captured
their second Region 2-6A vic-
tory of the season. Chance
Sharp also scored twice for
HVA, which plays at Ooltewah
in a non-region game this
week. The Hawks could make
the playoffs if Farragut los-
es to Cleveland on the road
Thursday.

Farragut (2-7) fell to Oak
Ridge, 45-21, despite getting a
solid receiving performance
from Max Garfield, who had
three catches for 137 yards
and two touchdowns. Far-
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FHS, 10, Max Garfield, makes long catch

ragut could clinch its second
consecutive playoff berth with
a win over the Blue Raiders,
who have been eliminated
from playoff contention, in
Cleveland.

Bearden dropped to 0-8 Fri-
day with a 34-7 loss to King-
sport Dobyns-Bennett in a non-
region tilt last week. Aidan
Thacker was 13-for-28 through
the air and had a touchdown
pass. Grant Cross had eight

receptions for Bearden and
caught a touchdown pass. The
Bulldogs will host Bradley
Central on Thursday.
Knoxville Catholic improved
to 4-3 as it outlasted Christ
Presbyterian Academy, 28-26,
at Blaine Stadium, winning its
first Division II-AAA East Re-
gion game since 2023. Garrett
King completed 12-of-16 pass-
ing attempts for 150 yards and
two touchdowns. He also lofted
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an interception. Kruise Bun-
tyn had 16 carries for 179 yards
and a touchdown while Casen
Jenkins caught two touchdown
passes for the Irish, who play
Baylor in their regular-season
finale this week.

Christian Academy of Knox-
ville fell to Boyd Buchanan,
32-7, at home on Friday. Ryan
Gibson had 24 carries for 121
yards and a touchdown for the
Warriors, who play Lakeway

865.207.1212

Carlos Reveiz, carlos@crfoto.com

Christian this week.

Concord Christian School
(5-4) lost, 38-28 to Providence
Christian Academy Friday
at Blankenship Field in Oak
Ridge. Dasani Moulden caught
a touchdown pass for the Li-
ons, who travel to Chattanooga
to play Grace Baptist to close
out the regular season. Mould-
en also had five tackles. Mau-
rice Smith totaled 147 rushing
yards and scored a touchdown.




