



HOW THE WEST WAS WON SCOREBOARD ————————————————————————————————————			
School	Win-Loss	Points for Game	Net Difference
кснѕ	5-3	28-26 (W)	+45
ccs	5-4	38-28 (L)	+135
CAK	5-4	32-7 (L)	+29
HVA	4-5	42-7 (W)	-27
Farragut	2-7	45-21 (L)	-90
Webb	1-8	34-26 (W)	-186
Bearden	0-8	34-7 (L)	-234

## Irish, Lions battle for the top spot

KEN LAY
Correspondent

Week 10 of the 2025 high school football season is now in the rear-view mirror in the farragutpress How the West was Won presented by Billy Houston Group, Realty Execu-

This week will be the final week of the 2025 campaign, and many local teams will be trying to earn a playoff berth and others will be jockeying for postseason position.

Last week was a big one for Webb School of Knoxville, which picked up its first win. The Spartans edged Chattanooga Christian School, 34-26.

Quarterback Gage Porter threw for 235 yards and three touchdowns for Webb, which plays top-ranked Boyd Buchanan this week to close out the regular season. Shavar Young finished the contest with 172 rushing yards and two touchdowns while Greg Tate had two interceptions on defense and made three receptions (including two scoring catches).

Hardin Valley Academy, meanwhile, found its way into the win column with a 42-27 victory over Cleveland on Senior Night at the Hawks Nest.

Brody Lamb had a pair of scoring receptions on offense and recorded more than 10 tackles on the defensive side of the ball. Samuel Mann had two rushing touchdowns for the Hawks (4-5), who captured their second Region 2-6A victory of the season. Chance Sharp also scored twice for HVA, which plays at Ooltewah in a non-region game this week. The Hawks could make the playoffs if Farragut loses to Cleveland on the road Thursday.

Farragut (2-7) fell to Oak Ridge, 45-21, despite getting a solid receiving performance from Max Garfield, who had three catches for 137 yards and two touchdowns. Far-



Carlos Reveiz, carlos@crfoto.com

FHS, 10, Max Garfield, makes long catch

ragut could clinch its second consecutive playoff berth with a win over the Blue Raiders, who have been eliminated from playoff contention, in Cleveland.

Bearden dropped to 0-8 Friday with a 34-7 loss to Kingsport Dobyns-Bennett in a nonregion tilt last week. Aidan Thacker was 13-for-28 through the air and had a touchdown pass. Grant Cross had eight

receptions for Bearden and caught a touchdown pass. The Bulldogs will host Bradley Central on Thursday.

Knoxville Catholic improved to 4-3 as it outlasted Christ Presbyterian Academy, 28-26, at Blaine Stadium, winning its first Division II-AAA East Region game since 2023. Garrett King completed 12-of-16 passing attempts for 150 yards and two touchdowns. He also lofted

an interception. Kruise Buntyn had 16 carries for 179 yards and a touchdown while Casen Jenkins caught two touchdown passes for the Irish, who play Baylor in their regular-season finale this week.

Christian Academy of Knoxville fell to Boyd Buchanan, 32-7, at home on Friday. Ryan Gibson had 24 carries for 121 yards and a touchdown for the Warriors, who play Lakeway Christian this week.

Concord Christian School (5-4) lost, 38-28 to Providence Christian Academy Friday at Blankenship Field in Oak Ridge. Dasani Moulden caught a touchdown pass for the Lions, who travel to Chattanooga to play Grace Baptist to close out the regular season. Moulden also had five tackles. Mau-

rice Smith totaled 147 rushing

yards and scored a touchdown.

Gawle Plan Ready Let's Tackle the Market Together

Like football, real estate takes strategy, communication, and a trusted team. Whether buying, selling, or planning your next move, I'm here to help you score.



BILLY HOUSTON 865.207.1212 865.577.SOLD BILLYHOUSTONGROUP.COM 124 N WINSTON ROAD, SUITE 201 KNOXVILLE, TN 37919

